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Seneschal’s Corner:

Greeting’s shire,

Congratulations to Clyde the Tinker,
the newest Pelican of Caid. Also
kudos to Valentine Martin for making
it to the finals of Dreiburgen
Anniversary and the semi-finals of
Frost Dragon. Thank you all for
working hard and making our Shire a
shining beacon in Caid.

In service,

Master Sir Killian MacTaggart KSCA

Officers reports:

Seneschal: open meeting
Art/science: not present

Youth Activities: nothing to report
Chatelaine: nothing new. Dame Teka
will be taking this office

Constable: No present

Chronicler: Need things for the
newsletter. Mistress Caitlin is taking
over this office.

Exchequer: not present

List: nothing to report

Marshals: not present

Herald: Nothing new

Web wright: Baroness Mary is
stepping down and Elizabeth wolf is
stepping up

New Business:

Old Business: Other Business: Clyde
The Tinker and Killian MacTaggart
both joined the order of the Pelicans
last Saturday at Frost Dragon.

Next Shire Meeting:

December 20™, at 6:30 via zoom



Shire Regnum

Seneschal:
Master sir Killian MacTaggart, KSCA, OP

Upcoming Kingdom events

Saturday, December 4

10:00am Seneschal@al-sahid.org
Lyondemere/Gyldenholt Yule Deputy Seneschal:

11:00am Mistress Amariah of Chufut-Kale, OP
Célafia Winter Arts Deputy Seneschal Exchequer:
Saturday, December 11 Lord Fenix Ashdowne |
8:00am Deputy Exchequer open office
Wintermist Yule exchequer@al-sahid.org

3:00pm Minister of Arts & Sciences:
Angels/Altavia Yule THL Rosamund Rughtwys
Saturday, December 18 ﬂ:srgaall-.sahld.org

8:00am :

Dreiburgen Yule Lord Valentine Michael Smith,
8:00am Marshal@al-sahid.org

étarkhafn Yule Herald: Mistress Caitlin Wintour. OL
10:00am Herald@al-sahid.org

Nordwache Yule Chronicler:

6:000m Mistress Caitlin Wintour. OL
IjunpOr Yule Chronicler@al-sahid.org

Chatelaine:

Dame Teka Turmanov, op
chatelaine@al-sahid.org

Minister of Lists:

Dame Teka Turmanov, OP
Mistress Amariah of Chufut-Kale, OP
Lady Cecilia Arbella ivy
Lists@al-sahid.org

Youth Activites:

Lady Cecilia Arbella lvy

youth@al-sahid.org
Constable:

Lord Corey Witte Kai
constable@al-sahid.org
Web Wright:

Elizabeth Wolf
webwright@al-sahid.org

This is the official newsletter for the Shire of al Sahid of the
Kingdom of Caid of the Society of Creative Anachronism,
Inc. (SCA) It is not a publication of the SCA, Inc. and does
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Upcoming meetings and Practices in local
areas. For more information on the Barony of
Dreiburgen meeting go to their facebook page.
Angels fighter practice:

coming soon

Dreiburgen fighter practice:
every Wednesday night 7:00
Andulka Park

5201 Chicago Ave.
Riverside, CA 92506

Dreiburgen Newcomers: every second
Monday, Via zoom

Brewers guild: every third Monday of the
month, via zoom

Dreiburgen arts and science: every fourth
Monday in Norco.

Culinary guild: every third Thursday
Via zoom

Shire of Al-Sahid practice:
Sunday at 10:00 a.m. at Killian and Teka’s
house.

Dreiburgen Archery Pratice

Sundays 9:30 - 1:30 Dates may varie best
place for updates is the dreiburgen archery
and throwing weapons facebook page.

Rattan Sources

Franks cane and rush supply
7252 Heil Ave.

Huntington beach,

(714) 847-0707

Cane and Basket Suppys
1283 South Cochran ave.
Los Angeles

(323) 939-9644



